

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 11582/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2012 in OP No.2232/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A XAVIER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIBU S.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 21st October, 2013 when a copy of the Act of 2008
will be produced before the Court by learned counsel for the
petitioner.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER