

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 34622 of 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

A Xavier

...Petitioner

Versus

Shibu S. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The office report indicates that the respondent Nos. 2 and 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 3.

List again on 31.8.2015.”

There are four respondents. It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved Respondent No. 3.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 3.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.
2. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

ch2

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR