

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34622/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2012  
in OP No.2232/2012 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

A XAVIER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIBU S.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bindu K. Nair,Adv.  
For Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar,Adv.  
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal,Adv.  
Mr. T.K. Babu,Adv.  
Ms. Reshma Divakaran,Adv.  
Mr. Arun Poomulli,Adv.Mr. Manukrishnan,Adv.  
For Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs requested, list the matter on 4<sup>th</sup> October, 2016,  
for final disposal.(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master