

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34622/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2012
in OP No. 2232/2012 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
Ernakulam)

A XAVIER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIBU S.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Manu Krishnan G., Adv.
Mr. Renjith. B, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list the matter after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER